
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

~\Oneida. WI 54155Phone: 869-1260

°""""', """q"'q ,~ ,'
hu"""'" "'q. 0' CO'" '"
""""""1"'" "') "my
." V.,"~ ~o'q. .,h~ Ih~

1-9-25-11RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TO THE PRELIMINARY LOAN
FOR LOW-RENT PUBLIC HOUSING

It is the policy of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of
Wisconsin to provide adequate housing on the OneidaIndian Reservation, and -

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

,

Under the provisions of the United States Housing Act
of 1937, as amended, the United States of America,
acting through the Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development (herein called the "Government!'), is
authorized to provide financial assistance to local
public housing agencies for undertaking. and carrying
out preliminary planning of low-rent kousing projects
that will assist in meeting this goal, and

The Act provided that there shall be lotal determination
of need for low-rent housing to meet needs not being

adequately met by private enterpr.ise for .pr.eliminary
loans for surveys and planning in respect to any low-
rent housing proj ects unless the gove~ing..bo.dy of
the locality involved has by resolution approved the
application of the public housing agency for such
preliminary loan, and

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:
The Oneida Housing Authority, (herein called the
"Local Authority!'), is a public housing agency and is
applying to the Government for a preliminary loan to
cover the costs of surveys and planning in connection
with the development of low-rent housing, and

The application of the Local Authority to the Government
for a preliminary loan was approved on July 15, 1979,
in the amount of $41,705, Program Reservation No.
BI39-B010-008, Contract No. C-3045 for surveys and
planning in connection with the low-rent housing
project, and

WHEREAS:



.~
\~j WHEREAS:. The Oneida Housing Authority has submitted to the

Government, a Development Program for construction
of fifty low-rent housing units costing $2,767,000
of which $339,193 of those funds shall be placed in
an escrow account to be used for the construction of
the streets, water and sewer portion of this project
by the City of Green Bay, Wisco~s~~, and

The Oneida Housing Authority and the Oneida Tribe of
Indians of Wisconsin desires to amend the Preliminary
Loan to include the amount of $339,193 for immediate
use in constructing the streets, water and se~ver
portion of the project and that these funds to be
placed in an escrow account under the names of the
Oneida Housing Authority and the City of Green Bay
which will be drawn upon by agreement of the two
parties when phases of work have been completed.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee,
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, in sessio~, hereby approves
the amendment to the Preliminary Loan in the amqunt of $339,193
to be used ~ediately in constructing the streets, water and sewer
portion of the project.

1;.1HEREAS:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the $339,193 be deposited into an
escrow account under the names of the Oneida Housing Authority and
City of Green Bay for payment of the streets, water and sewer
construction work to be done by the City of Green Bay.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business CO .

Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is
composed of _~members of whom --~ members, constitutir.g a
quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held
on the tJ -c1.- day of Ollit/, 19 if5', that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopt;a-at such:meeting by a vote of -~
members for, ~ members against, ~members not voting, and
that said resolution has not been resci~ded or amended in any way

~.

1""-
Cardoon McLescer, Trl.Dal 3ecretary

Oneida Business Committee


